
READY REFERENCE 

2017-2018 

 

 

Alayande, Kola 

(District Governor Elect) 

Mequon-Milwaukee Afterhours 

5464 N. Port Washington Rd. #195 

Glendale, WI   53217 

(c) 414-395-5652 

kalayande@live.com 

 

Bassett, Rob 

(At Large Board Member – Small Clubs) 

Mitchell Field 

2570 Eastwood Lane 

Brookfield, WI   53005 

(c) 414-350-6090 

robofrcmf@aol.com 

 

Bell, Jeannette 

(Assistant Governor, Area G) 

West Allis 

2922 S. 103rd St. 

West Allis, WI   53227 

(h) 414-771-7170 

s241@wi.rr.com 

 

Blanchard-Stearns, Kristin 

(Assistant Governor Area J, Alumni Chair) 

Sheboygan 

2136 Erie Avenue 

Sheboygan, WI  53081 

Phone:  920-912-0731 

kblanchard@lakeshorechc.org 

 

 

 

mailto:kalayande@live.com
mailto:robofrcmf@aol.com
mailto:s241@wi.rr.com
mailto:kblanchard@lakeshorechc.org


 

Burnett, Craig 

(Assistant Governor Area B) 

Oshkosh Southwest 

P.O. Box 572 

Oshkosh, WI   54903-0572 

(w) 920-966-3468 

ckburnett-rotary@charter.net 

 

 

Carlson, Richard 

(Past District Governor) 

Neenah 

1550 Wood's Edge Lane 

Neenah, WI   54956 

(h) 920-725-7657 

rickcarlson@new.rr.com 

 

 

 

Caruso, Joe 

(At Large Board Member – Large Clubs) 

Milwaukee 

S23W30709 Brecon Way 

Wales, WI   53183 

(W)  262-968-1938 

(C)  262-490-1928 

jcaruso@breconhill.com 

 

 

Christianson, Dan 

(Past District Governor) 

Whitnall Park 

W161S7075 Olive Circle 

Muskego, WI   53130 

(h) 414-422-9239 

(c) 414-852-1624 

dchrist921@gmail.com 

 

 

mailto:ckburnett-rotary@charter.net
mailto:rickcarlson@new.rr.com
mailto:jcaruso@breconhill.com
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Craig, Julie 

(Past District Governor, District Membership) 

Kenosha West 

520 West Point Lane 

Racine, WI   53402 

(p) 262-880-7050 

julie@gjmllp.com 

 

Debe, Rick 

(Past District Governor) 

Mukwonago 

1263 River Pk. Cr. W. 

Mukwonago, WI   53149 

(c) 262-617-5520 

(w) 262-363-8650 

rdebe@rotary6270.org 

 

Decker, Paul 

(Past District Governor) 

Hartland-Lake Country 

325 Parkview Court 

Hartland, WI   53029 

(c) 414-745-3919 

pauldecks@gmail.com 

 

Drecktrah, Don 

(RI Convention Promotion) 

West Allis 

4212 N. Ardmore Ave 

Shorewood, WI   53211 

(h) 414 573-7477 

dond@milwpc.com 

 

Gurzynski, Ted 

(Past District Governor) 

6043 Teakwood Dr. 

Glendale, WI   53129 

(c) 414-852-6844 

tgurzynski@wi.rr.com 

 

mailto:julie@gjmllp.com
mailto:rdebe@rotary6270.org
mailto:pauldecks@gmail.com
mailto:dond@milwpc.com
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Henderson, John 
(Assistant Governor Area F, Friendship 

Exchange Chair) 

Elkhorn 

W4723 Pine Ct 

Elkhorn, WI   53121 

(W) 414-333-1261 

(C)  414-333-1261 

jeanjohnh@gmail.com 

 

 

Hertz, Karl 

(Past District Governor) 

Thiensville-Mequon 

627 Lake Bluff Rd 

Thiensville, WI   53092 

(h) 262-242-1201 

kvhertz@aol.com 

 
 

 

Hobbins, John 

(Interact Chair) 

Oshkosh Southwest 

1150 Christian Drive 

Oshkosh, WI  54901 

jfhobbins@gmail.com 

 

 

Holmes, Jim 

(District Treasurer) 

Waukesha Sunrise 

W294 S2960 Wills Barry Ct. 

Waukesha, WI   53188 

(c) 262-366-1589 

jholmes@vrakascpas.com 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jeanjohnh@gmail.com
mailto:kvhertz@aol.com
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Hosch, Bob 

(Past District Governor) 

Hartland-Lake Country 

467 East Red Pine Circle 

Dousman, WI   53118 

(h)  262-965-3101 

rhosch@wi.rr.com 

 

 

Kivi, Heidi 

(Assistant Trainer; District Trainer 18-19) 

Oshkosh Southwest 

4736 County Road S 

Oshkosh, WI 54904 

(c)  920-312-4595 

Heidi.kingfit@northnet.net  

 

 

Koop, Tamie 

(Past District Governor, District Secretary, 

District Club Visioning, Council on Legislation) 

Waukesha Sunrise 

N4 W22714 Lexington Dr 

Waukesha, WI  53186 

(h) 262-542-4471 

(c) 414-416-9276 

tkoop@wi.rr.com 

 

 

Luedke, Frederick (Rick) 

(Past District Governor) 

Milwaukee 

1380 W. Wisconsin Avenue, Apt. 208 

Oconomowoc, WI   53066 

(h) 262-367-6590  

(c) 414-350-0738 

pdgrickluedke@aol.com 

 

 

mailto:rhosch@wi.rr.com
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mailto:pdgrickluedke@aol.com


Monroe, Brian 

(District – Club Visioning Coordinator) 

MT Sunrise 

10035 N. Miller Ct. 

Mequon, WI  53092 

(h) 262-241-3041 

(c) 414-881-6901 

monroe.earthbound@gmail.com 

 

 

Mundell, Kelly 

(District Youth Exchange – Inbound) 

Ripon 

335 Scott St. 

Ripon, WI   54971 

(h) 920-203-5214 

kellymun91@yahoo.com 

 

 

Olsen, Gary 

(Past District Governor) 

Waukesha 

14640 San Juan Trail 

Brookfield, WI  53005 

 (w) 262-524-7171 

(c) 262-227-1814 

golsen@carrollu.edu 

 

 

Phillip, Monica 

(Polio Plus Co-Chair) 

Milwaukee North Sunrise 

4166 S. 5th Pl. 

Milwaukee, WI 53207 

(h) 414-744-1697 

(w) 262-241-1555 

mbphillip@sbcglobal.net 

 

 

mailto:monroe.earthbound@gmail.com
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Phillips, Mike 

(Assistant Governor, Area D) 

West Bend Sunrise 

736 Summit Dr. 

West Bend, WI   53095 

(h)  262-573-7083 

mikephillips736@gmail.com 

 

 

Plantenberg, Tom 

(Executive Director World Affairs Seminar; 

Assistant Governor – Area H) 

Milwaukee North Shore 

11347 N Shorecliff Lane 

Mequon, WI   53092 

(h) 262-240 0228 

(w) 262-643-4496 

(c) 414 379 8020 

tplanten@aol.com 

 

 

Plunkett-Muenster, Karen 

(District Scholarship Chair) 

Milwaukee 

9315 N. Range Line Rd. 

Milwaukee, WI   53217 

(h) 414-403-4878 

karenpm@earthlink.net 

 

 

Reed, Jeff 

(District Governor) 

Fond du Lac Morning 

984 Buttermilk Creek Drive 

Fond du Lac, WI   54935 

(h) 920-926-1664 

(c) 920-517-1250 
jreed6270@gmail.com 
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Rester-Samse, Angela 

(Past District Governor) 

Amigos de Milwaukee 

N17 W5461 Garfield St. 

Cedarburg, WI   53012 

(c)  262-488-4747 

PDGResterSamse@aol.com 

 

 

Rhodes, Nancy 

(Past District Governor, Endowment Fund 

Chair, Fundraising Co-Chair) 

West Allis 

4212 N. Ardmore 

Shorewood, WI   53211 

(h) 414 964-4055 

(c) 414-412-2691 

nrhodes@milwpc.com 

 

 

Richter, Scott 

(Rotaract Chair) 

Fond du Lac Morning 

7232 Country Club Road 

Oshkosh, WI   54902 

(c) 920-420-4955 

richter.scott17@gmail.com 

 

 

Rinaldi, TJ 

(District Trainer) 

Wautoma 

N871 22
nd

 Ave. 

Neshkoro, WI   54960 

(c) 414-732-0977 

dr.tjrinaldi@gmail.com 
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Rowland, J. David 

(Past District Governor) 

6411 Charles St. 

Racine, WI   53402 

(h) 262-639-1352 

(w) 262-886-0900 

rowlandracine@aol.com 

 

 

Salzwedel, Dave 

(At Large Board Member–Medium Sized 

Clubs) 

Neenah 

3408 S Whip Poor Will Lane 

Appleton, WI   54915 

(c)  920-810-4617 

dave@excaliburedge.com   

 

 

Sanderhoff, Steen 

(District Governor Nominee, District Global 

Grants Chair) 

Racine Founders 

5610 W. 2 Mile Rd. 

Franksville, WI   53126 

(c) 262-498-7072 

Lars2st@gmail.com 

 

 

Sanders, Carl 
(Assistant Governor Area I) 

Kenosha 

4918 52
nd

 St. 

Kenosha, WI   53144 

(W)  262-758-2701 

sanderspainting@hotmail.com 
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Schacht, Terry 

(Assistant Governor Area K) 

MT Sunrise 

453 Deerwood Ct. 

Grafton, WI   53024 

(c) 414-416-0725 

terry.schacht@expresspros.com 

 

Scherer, John 

(District – Youth Protection Officer) 

Delavan-Darien 

413 Arbor Ridge Dr. 

Delavan, WI   53115 

(h) 262-740-2130 

(w) 262-728-2601 

(c) 262-745-1594 

jscherer@aldercompanies.com 

 

Seiser, Mary Beth 

(Past District Governor, District Grants Chair, 

Vice Governor) 

West Bend Sunrise 

702 Eastern Ave. 

West Bend, WI   53095 

(h) 262-338-0589 

(c) 262-707-7208 

mbseiser@gmail.com 

 

 

Senn, Barb 

(Annual Fund Chair, Fundraising Co-Chair, 

Paul Harris Society Coordinator) 

Fond du Lac Morning 

N7478 Niagara Lane 

Fond du Lac, WI   54937 

(h) 920-924-3880 

(c) 920-517-8446 

barbsenn74@gmail.com 
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Shipman, Mark 

(Assistant Governor, Area C) 

Green Lake 

745 South Street 

Green Lake, WI   54941 

mshipman@farmersagent.com 

 

 

Slawny, Mike 

(Past District Governor, District Foundation 

Chair) 

Sheboygan 

3723 Kennedy Circle 

Sheboygan, WI   53083 

(h) 920-457-4258 

(c) 920-287-9526 

mslawny@charter.net 

 

 

Smanski, Wally 

(Assistant Governor – Area E) 

Elmbrook 

20825 Vincent Dr. 

Brookfield, WI   53045 

(h) 414-784-7195 

wallysmanski@yahoo.com 

 

 

Ssali, Ebony 

(District Public Image Chair) 

Milwaukee North Shore 

8330 North Teutonia Avenue 

Ste. 202 

Brown Deer, WI   53209 

414-688-5188 

ebony@ssalimediagroup.com 
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Swetlik, Dennis 

(District – Rotary Youth Exchange – Outbound) 

Two Rivers 

4614 Columbus St 

Two Rivers, WI   54241 

(h) 920-794-8345 

(w) 920-684-6668 

dswetlik@charter.net 

 

 

Thompson, Therease 

(Assistant Youth Protection Officer) 

Mequon-Milwaukee Afterhours 

4902 N. 72
nd

 Street 

Milwaukee, WI   53218 

(c)  262-483-7474 

tthompson41@att.net 

 

 

Tobolt, Liz 
(Assistant Governor, Area M) 

Lake Country – Hartland 

W313 N9173 Hoff Rd. 

Hartland, WI  53029 

Phone:  414-881-0738 

liz@liztoboltlaw.com 

 

 

Waldren, Henry “Tre” 

(Assistant Governor – Area N) 

Amigos de Milwaukee 

521 Otto Way 
Elkhart Lake, WI 53020 
(c) 920-980-4411 

twaldren@rawhide.org  

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:dswetlik@charter.net
mailto:tthompson41@att.net
mailto:liz@liztoboltlaw.com
mailto:twaldren@rawhide.org


 

Werner, Lisa 

(Assistant Governor,  Area  L) 

Neenah 

715 Ravenswood Ct 

Neenah, WI   54956 

(c) 920-915-2522 

lwerner@uwalumni.com 

 

 

White, Karen 

(Past District Governor, District Extension 

Chair, Assistant Governor – Area A) 

Plymouth 

W6333 Burkshire Ln. 

Plymouth, WI   53073 

(h) 920-893-5120 

lakewinds@msn.com 

 

Wiley, John 

(Past District Governor) 

jwiley@elipticon.com 

 

Wittkopp, Margaret 

(Past District Governor) 

Plymouth 

W6188 Linda Lane 

Plymouth, WI   53073 

(h) 920-892-6583 

(w) 920 893-5262 

margaret.wittkopp@veritasinvesting.com 

 

Wolbrink, David 

(District – Water & Sanitation) 

Hartford 

40 Heder Dr. 

Slinger, WI  53086 

(h) 262-644-5980 

(w) 414-405-4343 

davewolbrink@yahoo.com 

mailto:lwerner@uwalumni.com
mailto:lakewinds@msn.com
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mailto:margaret.wittkopp@veritasinvesting.com
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Wresch, William 

(Past District Governor) 

Oshkosh Southwest 

4265 Stonewood Dr. 

Oshkosh, WI   54902 

(h) 920-231-2789 

(w) 920-424-4151 

wresch@uwosh.edu 

 

 

Zimmerman, Catherine 

(Past District Governor, District – Alternate 

Representative to Council on Legislation) 

Oshkosh 

227 Taft St. 

Fond du Lac, WI   54935 

(h) 920-922-5591 

czimmerman789@charter.net 
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